



8/19/2020

City of Santa Rosa
Project Bid Summary

Project Name: PACIFIC AVE
RECONSTRUCTION -
HUMBOLDT ST TO
MONTECITO AVE

Contract No.: C00661

Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA

Project No.: C00661

Bid Opening: 08/19/2020 2:00 PM

Owner: City of Santa Rosa

Rank	Vendor Number	Business Name	Total Bid Amount	Percent Over Low Bid	Percent Over/Under Estimate
		Engineers Estimate	\$5,983,445.00		
1	V000592	ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS, INC	\$5,070,148.00	0.00%	15.26% UNDER ESTIMATE
2	V006204	TEAM GHILOTTI INC	\$5,177,141.00	2.11%	13.48% UNDER ESTIMATE
3	V003440	GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	\$5,274,286.00	4.03%	11.85% UNDER ESTIMATE
4	V002076	GHILOTTI BROS, INC	\$5,488,788.00	8.26%	8.27% UNDER ESTIMATE
5	V212539	THOMPSON BUILDERS CORP	\$6,287,109.50	24.00%	5.08% OVER ESTIMATE



**City of Santa Rosa
Project Bid Abstract**

Project Name: **PACIFIC AVE RECONSTRUCTION - HUMBOLDT ST TO MONTECITO AVE** Contract No.: **C00661**
 Client: **CITY OF SANTA ROSA** Project No.: **C00661**
 Bid Opening: **08/19/2020 2:00 PM** Owner: **City of Santa Rosa**

Project: C00661 - PACIFIC AVE RECONSTRUCTION - HUMBOLDT ST TO MONTECITO AVE			Engineers Estimate		ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS, INC		TEAM GHILOTTI INC		GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
* PACIFIC AVE RECONSTRUCTION - HUMBOLDT ST TO MONTECITO AVE											
1	120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$300,300.00	\$300,300.00	\$242,886.90	\$242,886.90	\$288,000.00	\$288,000.00
2	074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,777.00	\$18,777.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
3	152432 ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	17	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$1,175.00	\$19,975.00	\$1,900.00	\$32,300.00
4	150000 UTILITY CLEARANCES	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
5	150001 REMOVE TREE AND GRIND STUMP	EA	9	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$1,485.00	\$13,365.00
6	198200 SUBGRADE STABILIZATION/DIG-OUT REPAIR	SY	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$91.00	\$4,550.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
7	190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	8852	\$110.00	\$973,720.00	\$58.00	\$513,416.00	\$53.75	\$475,795.00	\$58.00	\$513,416.00
8	074025 SOIL STABILIZATION FABRIC	SY	17400	\$6.00	\$104,400.00	\$1.50	\$26,100.00	\$1.50	\$26,100.00	\$1.25	\$21,750.00
9	373900 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE	TON	2341	\$150.00	\$351,150.00	\$100.00	\$234,100.00	\$112.00	\$262,192.00	\$118.00	\$276,238.00
10	390107 ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING	TON	4097	\$120.00	\$491,640.00	\$108.00	\$442,476.00	\$120.00	\$491,640.00	\$118.00	\$483,446.00
11	370120 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	TON	7258	\$120.00	\$870,960.00	\$104.00	\$754,832.00	\$119.40	\$866,605.20	\$131.00	\$950,798.00
12	9990.01565 CONFORM GRIND	LF	735	\$100.00	\$73,500.00	\$7.00	\$5,145.00	\$11.00	\$8,085.00	\$4.00	\$2,940.00
13	650012 15" CLASS V REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	82	\$500.00	\$41,000.00	\$250.00	\$20,500.00	\$460.00	\$37,720.00	\$450.00	\$36,900.00
14	650014 24" CLASS V REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	63	\$700.00	\$44,100.00	\$250.00	\$15,750.00	\$499.00	\$31,437.00	\$450.00	\$28,350.00
15	152451 TIE INTO EXISTING STORM DRAIN CATCH BASIN/MANHOLE	EA	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,477.00	\$7,385.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
16	153215 CURB AND GUTTER	LF	870	\$100.00	\$87,000.00	\$60.00	\$52,200.00	\$84.00	\$73,080.00	\$90.00	\$78,300.00
17	731656 CURB RAMP	SF	11865	\$40.00	\$474,600.00	\$30.00	\$355,950.00	\$31.50	\$373,747.50	\$30.00	\$355,950.00
18	153218 SIDEWALK	SF	1225	\$35.00	\$42,875.00	\$20.00	\$24,500.00	\$27.20	\$33,320.00	\$30.00	\$36,750.00
19	731516 DRIVEWAY	SF	38	\$75.00	\$2,850.00	\$22.00	\$836.00	\$45.00	\$1,710.00	\$30.00	\$1,140.00
20	150780 VALLEY GUTTER	SF	704	\$50.00	\$35,200.00	\$32.00	\$22,528.00	\$38.00	\$26,752.00	\$50.00	\$35,200.00
21	152422 REMOVE AND REPLACE CITY MONUMENTS	EA	7	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
22	840500 12" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPES	LF	1980	\$5.00	\$9,900.00	\$4.00	\$7,920.00	\$6.90	\$13,662.00	\$4.00	\$7,920.00
23	840515 WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	EA	9	\$264.00	\$2,376.00	\$88.00	\$792.00	\$476.00	\$4,284.00	\$95.00	\$855.00
24	850102 RAISED RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	482	\$23.00	\$11,086.00	\$4.00	\$1,928.00	\$10.70	\$5,157.40	\$4.00	\$1,928.00

		Project: C00661 - PACIFIC AVE RECONSTRUCTION - HUMBOLDT ST TO MONTECITO AVE				Engineers Estimate		ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS, INC		TEAM GHILOTTI INC		GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
25	850102 RAISED NON-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	1560	\$15.00	\$23,400.00	\$3.50	\$5,460.00	\$6.40	\$9,984.00	\$4.00	\$6,240.00		
26	9990.04109 FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT	LF	3800	\$50.00	\$190,000.00	\$75.00	\$285,000.00	\$66.00	\$250,800.00	\$50.00	\$190,000.00		
27	9990.04110 FIBER OPTIC CABLE INSTALLATION	LF	3800	\$10.00	\$38,000.00	\$25.00	\$95,000.00	\$17.40	\$66,120.00	\$11.50	\$43,700.00		
28	9990.03239 RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON INSTALLATION	EA	3	\$45,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$53,225.00	\$159,675.00	\$48,195.00	\$144,585.00	\$43,300.00	\$129,900.00		
29	868602 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION	EA	3	\$115,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$115,667.00	\$347,001.00	\$100,500.00	\$301,500.00		
30	717011 8" SEWER MAIN (PVC)	LF	334	\$210.00	\$70,140.00	\$235.00	\$78,490.00	\$181.00	\$60,454.00	\$300.00	\$100,200.00		
31	714032 4" SEWER LATERAL (PVC)	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,757.00	\$7,514.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00		
32	714032 6" SEWER LATERAL (PVC)	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		
33	710244 REMOVE EXISTING SEWER LATERAL CLEANOUTS	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$891.00	\$891.00	\$300.00	\$300.00		
34	152402 REMOVE AND REPLACE 48" SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
35	719000 CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,977.00	\$14,931.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00		
36	152400 8" MAINLINE CLEANOUT	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		
37	490751 8" WATER MAIN - PVC	LF	2350	\$200.00	\$470,000.00	\$140.00	\$329,000.00	\$108.00	\$253,800.00	\$140.00	\$329,000.00		
38	490751 8" WATER MAIN (DIP)	LF	75	\$250.00	\$18,750.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$189.00	\$14,175.00	\$170.00	\$12,750.00		
39	152451 12" WATER MAIN (DIP)	LF	550	\$300.00	\$165,000.00	\$225.00	\$123,750.00	\$190.00	\$104,500.00	\$170.00	\$93,500.00		
40	152451 HALF WATER MAIN LOWERING/OVER-STRUCTURE	EA	8	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,105.00	\$72,840.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00		
41	155530 1" SINGLE WATER SERVICE	EA	39	\$5,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$249,600.00	\$5,850.00	\$228,150.00	\$7,500.00	\$292,500.00		
42	155530 2" SINGLE WATER SERVICE	EA	6	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$44,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$44,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00		
43	208420 BACKFLOW DEVICE RE-CERTIFICATION	EA	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$320.00	\$960.00	\$250.00	\$750.00		
44	152427 REMOVE AND REPLACE FIRE HYDRANT AND LATERAL ASSEMBLY	EA	6	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$11,675.00	\$70,050.00	\$14,000.00	\$84,000.00		
45	705925 8" GATE VALVE	EA	20	\$2,200.00	\$44,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,355.00	\$47,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00		
46	705935 12" GATE VALVE	EA	5	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00		
47	190110 LEADED JOINT REMOVAL	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		
48	074028 TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF	EA	15	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$660.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,250.00	\$18,750.00		
49	152451 WATER MAIN TIE-IN	EA	15	\$12,500.00	\$187,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$142,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$82,500.00		
50	152451 CONCRETE STORM DRAIN STRUCTURE	EA	9	\$4,022.00	\$36,198.00	\$11,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$12,795.00	\$115,155.00	\$12,000.00	\$108,000.00		
51	152441 AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		
Total • PACIFIC AVE RECONSTRUCTION - HUMBOLDT ST TO MONTECITO AVE:						\$5,983,445.00		\$5,070,148.00		\$5,177,141.00		\$5,274,286.00	
Total • PACIFIC AVE RECONSTRUCTION - HUMBOLDT ST TO MONTECITO AVE:						\$5,983,445.00		\$5,070,148.00		\$5,177,141.00		\$5,274,286.00	
Totals for Project C00661						\$5,983,445.00		\$5,070,148.00		\$5,177,141.00		\$5,274,286.00	
% of Estimate for Project C00661								-15.26%		-13.48%		-11.85%	

Project: C00661 - PACIFIC AVE RECONSTRUCTION - HUMBOLDT ST TO MONTECITO AVE				Engineers Estimate		GHILOTTI BROS, INC		THOMPSON BUILDERS CORP		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
* PACIFIC AVE RECONSTRUCTION - HUMBOLDT ST TO MONTECITO AVE										
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$670,820.00	\$670,820.00	\$394,000.00	\$394,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
3	152432	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	17	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$28,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00
4	150000	UTILITY CLEARANCES	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
5	150001	REMOVE TREE AND GRIND STUMP	EA	9	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00
6	198200	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION/DIG-OUT REPAIR	SY	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$123.00	\$6,150.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	8852	\$110.00	\$973,720.00	\$65.00	\$575,380.00	\$59.00	\$522,268.00
8	074025	SOIL STABILIZATION FABRIC	SY	17400	\$6.00	\$104,400.00	\$1.80	\$31,320.00	\$1.63	\$28,362.00
9	373900	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE	TON	2341	\$150.00	\$351,150.00	\$108.00	\$252,828.00	\$183.00	\$428,403.00
10	390107	ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING	TON	4097	\$120.00	\$491,640.00	\$110.00	\$450,670.00	\$171.00	\$700,587.00
11	370120	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	TON	7258	\$120.00	\$870,960.00	\$130.00	\$943,540.00	\$170.00	\$1,233,860.00
12	9990.01565	CONFORM GRIND	LF	735	\$100.00	\$73,500.00	\$15.00	\$11,025.00	\$25.00	\$18,375.00
13	650012	15" CLASS V REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	82	\$500.00	\$41,000.00	\$315.00	\$25,830.00	\$245.00	\$20,090.00
14	650014	24" CLASS V REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	63	\$700.00	\$44,100.00	\$350.00	\$22,050.00	\$556.00	\$35,028.00
15	152451	TIE INTO EXISTING STORM DRAIN CATCH BASIN/MANHOLE	EA	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,530.00	\$7,650.00
16	153215	CURB AND GUTTER	LF	870	\$100.00	\$87,000.00	\$78.00	\$67,860.00	\$106.00	\$92,220.00
17	731656	CURB RAMP	SF	11865	\$40.00	\$474,600.00	\$20.00	\$237,300.00	\$35.00	\$415,275.00
18	153218	SIDEWALK	SF	1225	\$35.00	\$42,875.00	\$20.00	\$24,500.00	\$25.00	\$30,625.00
19	731516	DRIVEWAY	SF	38	\$75.00	\$2,850.00	\$50.00	\$1,900.00	\$61.00	\$2,318.00
20	150780	VALLEY GUTTER	SF	704	\$50.00	\$35,200.00	\$44.00	\$30,976.00	\$36.00	\$25,344.00
21	152422	REMOVE AND REPLACE CITY MONUMENTS	EA	7	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,225.00	\$8,575.00
22	840500	12" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPES	LF	1980	\$5.00	\$9,900.00	\$4.00	\$7,920.00	\$8.00	\$15,840.00
23	840515	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	EA	9	\$264.00	\$2,376.00	\$88.00	\$792.00	\$545.00	\$4,905.00
24	850102	RAISED RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	482	\$23.00	\$11,086.00	\$4.00	\$1,928.00	\$12.25	\$5,904.50
25	850102	RAISED NON-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	1560	\$15.00	\$23,400.00	\$3.50	\$5,460.00	\$7.35	\$11,466.00
26	9990.04109	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT	LF	3800	\$50.00	\$190,000.00	\$50.00	\$190,000.00	\$76.00	\$288,800.00
27	9990.04110	FIBER OPTIC CABLE INSTALLATION	LF	3800	\$10.00	\$38,000.00	\$11.50	\$43,700.00	\$17.00	\$64,600.00
28	9990.03239	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON INSTALLATION	EA	3	\$45,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$43,300.00	\$129,900.00	\$60,000.00	\$180,000.00
29	868602	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION	EA	3	\$115,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$100,500.00	\$301,500.00	\$142,000.00	\$426,000.00
30	717011	8" SEWER MAIN (PVC)	LF	334	\$210.00	\$70,140.00	\$257.00	\$85,838.00	\$156.00	\$52,104.00
31	714032	4" SEWER LATERAL (PVC)	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,756.00	\$13,512.00	\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00
32	714032	6" SEWER LATERAL (PVC)	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,675.00	\$13,675.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00
33	710244	REMOVE EXISTING SEWER LATERAL CLEANOUTS	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$311.00	\$311.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
34	152402	REMOVE AND REPLACE 48" SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,730.00	\$20,730.00	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00

Project: C00661 - PACIFIC AVE RECONSTRUCTION - HUMBOLDT ST TO MONTECITO AVE				Engineers Estimate		GHILOTTI BROS, INC		THOMPSON BUILDERS CORP		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
35	719000	CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,859.00	\$11,577.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
36	152400	8" MAINLINE CLEANOUT	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
37	490751	8" WATER MAIN - PVC	LF	2350	\$200.00	\$470,000.00	\$132.00	\$310,200.00	\$133.00	\$312,550.00
38	490751	8" WATER MAIN (DIP)	LF	75	\$250.00	\$18,750.00	\$221.00	\$16,575.00	\$162.00	\$12,150.00
39	152451	12" WATER MAIN (DIP)	LF	550	\$300.00	\$165,000.00	\$223.00	\$122,650.00	\$223.00	\$122,650.00
40	152451	HALF WATER MAIN LOWERING/OVER-STRUCTURE	EA	8	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,874.00	\$38,992.00	\$5,900.00	\$47,200.00
41	155530	1" SINGLE WATER SERVICE	EA	39	\$5,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$5,425.00	\$211,575.00	\$5,800.00	\$226,200.00
42	155530	2" SINGLE WATER SERVICE	EA	6	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$9,114.00	\$54,684.00	\$6,800.00	\$40,800.00
43	208420	BACKFLOW DEVICE RE-CERTIFICATION	EA	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$249.00	\$747.00	\$920.00	\$2,760.00
44	152427	REMOVE AND REPLACE FIRE HYDRANT AND LATERAL ASSEMBLY	EA	6	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$11,898.00	\$71,388.00	\$11,000.00	\$66,000.00
45	705925	8" GATE VALVE	EA	20	\$2,200.00	\$44,000.00	\$1,888.00	\$37,760.00	\$2,100.00	\$42,000.00
46	705935	12" GATE VALVE	EA	5	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,139.00	\$15,695.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
47	190110	LEADED JOINT REMOVAL	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
48	074028	TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF	EA	15	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,096.00	\$16,440.00	\$1,130.00	\$16,950.00
49	152451	WATER MAIN TIE-IN	EA	15	\$12,500.00	\$187,500.00	\$7,479.00	\$112,185.00	\$7,500.00	\$112,500.00
50	152451	CONCRETE STORM DRAIN STRUCTURE	EA	9	\$4,022.00	\$36,198.00	\$5,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$70,200.00
51	152441	AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,894.00	\$6,894.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
Total • PACIFIC AVE RECONSTRUCTION - HUMBOLDT ST TO MONTECITO AVE:						\$5,983,445.00		\$5,488,788.00		\$6,287,109.50
Total • PACIFIC AVE RECONSTRUCTION - HUMBOLDT ST TO MONTECITO AVE:						\$5,983,445.00		\$5,488,788.00		\$6,287,109.50
Totals for Project C00661						\$5,983,445.00		\$5,488,788.00		\$6,287,109.50
% of Estimate for Project C00661								-8.27%		5.08%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: _____ License No. _____
Date: _____